PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6455758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDAL R BETZ	12/07/2020
LAURY CUDDIHY	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUTE FOR SPINE & SCOLIOSIS, P.A.
Street Address:	3100 PRINCETON PIKE
Internal Address:	BLDG 1-D
City:	LAWRENCEVILLE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17124820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631) 259-9099 Email: docket@smb.law

SUTTON MAGIDOFF BARKUME LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 627

Address Line 4: PORT JEFFERSON, NEW YORK 11777

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265-002B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY R BARKUME
SIGNATURE:	/arbarkume/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-Executed-Betz-Cuddihy-Assignment 265-002B#page1.tif source=11-Executed-Betz-Cuddihy-Assignment 265-002B#page2.tif source=11-Executed-Betz-Cuddihy-Assignment 265-002B#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054680 FRAME: 0071 506409002

Docket No.: 265-002B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M Darryl Antonacci, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 35 Hillcrest Court, Skillman, NJ 08558, Randal R Betz, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3430 Wild Oak Bay Blvd, Unit 123, Bradenton, FL 34210, and Laury Cuddihy, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 231 West 16th St, Apt 1WR, New York NY 10011, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original improvement for METHOD FOR IMPROVED SPINAL CORRECTION SURGERY IMPLEMENTING NON-FUSION ANTERIOR SCOLIOSIS CORRECTION TECHNIQUES FOR RELEASE OF DISCS, for which they have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, the Institute for Spine & Scoliosis, PA, having an office at 3100 Princeton Pike, Bldg. 1-D, Lawrenceville, NJ 08648, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 054680 FRAME: 0072 Docket No.: 265-002B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year written.

STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF) On this day of2 Darryl Antonacci, personally known to me or proved to me o whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknown and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual experience of the signature of the instrument, the individual experience of the signature of the instrument, the individual experience of the signature of the instrument, the individual experience of the signature of the instrument, the individual experience of the signature of the instrument, the individual experience of the signature of the instrument, the individual experience of the signature of the instrument.	nowledged to me that he executed same in his capacity recuted the instrument.
	Notary Public
STATE OF	nowledged to me that he executed same in his capacity
	Notary Public
STATE OF Section (Section 1) (knowledged to me that he executed same in his capacity

ÉATENY ANSWANDENT

WEIGHT S. Dony's American, a critical of Stocker's Bases of America, mosting at 30 (Minoria) Court.
Sillings, NJ 20036, Francis N 2012, a critical of the Green States of America, mosting of Stock 1999 Code
for Stock 1998 CO, Stocker's N, Stock 1998, Note Inspection, a critical of the Chief States of America,
mosting at 201 Weight State 24, April 1998, Note Inspection of the Chief States of the Chief States of America,
mosting at 201 Weight State 24, April 1998, Note Inspection of the Chief States of Chief States of America and America of the Chief States of America of the Chief Stat

PERFORMS, the brackets for Spring & Sciences (P.A., having an union of 2100 Performer Pale), page 11-0, Lowermonthia, M.; (1908), havened union of ASSISSEET, declared to according to according to the annual removes of control to according to the according to

NOTE OF THE PROPERTY TO ALL WHITCH IT MAKE CONTROLLED TO a known that the result or below several paint, and of the good and consider consideration, the message of the feath is should be provided the several controlled to the

The solid ASSIGNATIO messay equipment and inspect the Contributions of Francisc and Franciscous to linear city Labors Philosol which may be propose for each insention or the solid ASSIGNATIO on the encount of the artific Affat, this and interest thereign.

Existing No. 355-3000

THE WITCH SECTION AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS CONTINUES TO A SECTION AND ADDRESS A

			1.4.4	
		- Inches		
		M. Story Av.	eepeek	
2855.00				
5.883				
209873 OK				
1.25		20 erind (UD)		
ori elektrostasi inaperahly inc	come in the line could be		والمراز	and the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in the section in the section is a section in the section in t
		***** ** *** **** * * * * * * * * * *		
constitute a management to the	on proceedings of the s	o negota se de depot se es	anasan ayya araan ah ah ka s	na in the second
creat stance is endoundaged to the	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	NO N. BR. THOMSON.
creat stance is endoundaged to the	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	ne ni get intontaj.
crise stance is endountaged to the	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	NO N. RIS (DEDA), IS
contribute is endountaged to the	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	No. N. Mrs. Todobersy.
rear stance is endouglined to the	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	No. N. Sci. Televisión
contribute is endountaged to the	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	
rear stance is endouglined to the	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	
	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	
creat stance is endoundaged to the	on proceeding tilling a	en de tregtakkreaktak in	cia, concento el inte	//



Control 1 de Alla Communication de consequence de c

\$2000 Existing	
20 207 05	
The RES. Along of the Control of the	N.W.
50009 65000	

PATENT

REEL: 054680 FRAME: 0074